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U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION —
JULY, 2022.

Marketing Management
(From CY — 2020 onwards)
First Year
PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
Time : 3 hours Maximum marks : 70
PART A — (8 x 3 =9 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in
100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

1.  Define management.

CLoeomarento euenFuim.

2. List the types of plans.

S 18lL_adler euanasaner auflengiLi(HSs)s.



3. Write a note on formal organization.
pEETT SenloliL] Ubbl GHILIL eT(pgIs.
4. Define training.
Ll Hé euenrwimi.
5. What is budgetary control?
aurey Cewea|s L& s UM eTemmed cremen?
PART B — (8 x 7 =21 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in
200 words.

All questions carry equal marks.
6. State Hawthorne studies.
anmeuCHTien <, ule|s6T LHMl snmis.
7.  What are importance the of planning?
S8l adleir (W&l LSFHIeURISET WTeneu?
8. Explain the significance of informal organization.
WpernaFTrm Senolider (paSlwsgleusams elerns@s.

9. What are the sources of recruitment?
D TCFTLILSSTET UG TIBISET WTeneu ?
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10.

Briefly explain the steps involved in control
process.

sUGuurl@® Qswour® wepulled o eTem Ugsamer
F(HESHLOTE Ml eTEHSHa|LD.

PART C — (4 x 10 = 40 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in

11.

12.

13.

14.

500 words.
All questions carry equal marks.

Elaborate the functions of management.
Cuerarenw Gewaur(hsamer allfleurs elleum&s.

What is MBO? Explain the steps and difficulties of
MBO.

@N&Camer  cuflCemeamentn eI Gremen?
@M&Camer  cuflGuoenamenouden  Lig&EeT  DHMID
SomIGemerT 68lemd@s.

Explain the principles of delegation.

2iglamy eliuen_LiliGer Camumhsamer 6Slers@s.
Explain the need for training and the steps to
improve the training effectiveness.

uuipSHuder Sjeuflugensub LulpSHuller CFwdnenen
Cubu®SgID UgsmeTu|b allers@s.
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15.

16.

17.

Elaborate the modern techniques of budgetary
control.

aure| QFeweyd S L& ST g6 Helar FL Likigemer
aNfleurs efleufss.

Describe the steps to overcome barriers to
communication.

saeue  QaTLmys  goLsmars  Frem(heusnamen
Ligblencseaner edleuflgs.
Discuss the qualities of leadership.

Saeanosgleugdlen LiewLsaner Linb efleumdlss.
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U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION JULY 2022.

Marketing Management
(From CY — 2020 onwards)
First Year
FINANCIAL AND ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT
Time : 3 hours Maximum marks : 70

PART A — (3 x 3 =9 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in
100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

1. Define accounting.

SETEE WD cUenTW).

2. What is suspense account?

DABMDSS|E &1 (G GTETDITE GTEI60?

3. How to calculate current ratio?

BL UL e9g5ms ereeumm seammdsdl(Heug)?



4.  State the limitations of funds flow statement.
Bl el L odlsamauder euribsamerd @HILIGHs.
5. Write a short note on absorption costing.
2 flehase tewal upbl @ Hn GHlUY epgs.
PART B — (3 x 7 =21 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in
200 words.

All questions carry equal marks.
6. How will you classify the accounts?
BRIGET ST ESEET eTeUeUTM) eUaSLILI(HESHIeTTHET?

7. Distinguish between trial balance and balance
sheet.

Gouumie wpmn GoLyblows @bliy Qeipeop
Caumu(h5g15.
8. Explain the managerial uses of ratio analysis.

Mdls L@lumleier CGoarameawl LweTUTHSMmeT

cAlemd: @s.

9. State the advantages and disadvantages of fund
flow statement.

B @l odsmsulen Beatannger wHMID Senosamar
udM Famis.
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10. Elaborate the essential features of budgetary
control.

aurey OeweydllLs sl uuriger SHumeudu
S| LDFBIGEET 66T (&5

PART C — (4 x 10 = 40 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in
500 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

11. Journalise the following : Year 2021 April.

Rs.
1  Bought goods for cash 15,000
3  Sold goods for cash 19,000

5  Bought goods on credit from Neela 12,000

6  Sold goods on credit to Indhu 16,000
8 Received from Ravi 12,000
10 Paid to Neela 7,500
25 Bought furniture for cash 4,500
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Gemeumeuaeupenm @GMUCUEH Gelweyd : e

2021 eriuged.
1.

1 Qrrésgsdin@ eurddlw Cummlger 15,000
3 alpueer Qaiwiul L QummLser QrmEsons 19,000
5 BeomelLb sLar curhdu Qur@mLsdr 12,000
6 SLasE lpm QuTmLseT @QbHEie|sE 16,000
8  rellud O mbg Quplil L g 12,000
10 BeoreysE Cequssliul L g 7,500
25 Qrmésssle DG ETSH G| G GwTL QummaTsaT

QUMRISLILIL L g 4,500

12. Owing to three obvious errors the following trial
balance does not agree. Correct the errors and
prepare a trial balance as on 31st March 2018.

Dr.

Stock

Purchases

Wages

Rent, rates and taxes
Salaries

General expenses
Discount allowed
Plant and machinery

© P No ok W=

Sundry creditors
10. Furniture and fixtures

Rs. Cr. Rs.
10,000 Loan account 15,000
49,000 Sundry debtors 42,000
15,000 Capital 50,000
1,000 Provision for
8,000 bad debts 2,800
900
500
15,000
20,000
8,000
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11.
12.
13.
14.

© ® = ok W

—
=]

11.
12.
13.

14.

Dr. Rs. Cr Rs.
Cash at bank 5,000
Sales 1,28,600
Returns on sales 2,000
Cost of lease 60,000
3,23,000 1,09,800
gperm  Gesafliu@Gnd  Geppserred, @ @HLULITIEY
esglaureilieame. Wapsmerssmss, 2003 wrié 31ib
BTER&E& W @ mUumieneusd Swmt s,
- -
Fed mIY 10,000 sLar &/ 15,000
Qsrerapse 49,000 upue@ sLenmeflsar 42,000
&nal 15,000 s 50,000
auTLans, SLLanrd - aufl 1,000 aumésLar @8i6E 2,800
FLDLIGTLD 8,000
Qurgi& Qeaeser 900
D@0zl 500
Qum LHHIL QuibSTd 15,000
upue sLaibCHTy 20,000
. SADMDSOET LDHMILD
LDGDGETE G| 6 6T L1 O L (15 6T & GiT 8,000
cunidude Qrrésid 5,000
edpLenar 1,28,600
clpueners $mLiub 2,000
GSsms Qgrams | ellaa 60,000
3,23,000 1,09,800
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13. Define management accounting. How does
management accounting differs from the financial
accounting?

Cuoeorarenn  samsdlume  cumpumsseD. B
semsSwale @mbg CaTaTentn Samddlc creuemm)
CaumpuBHmg.

14. Following are the balance sheets of a Vijay and
son.

Liabilities 1-1-15 31-12-15  Assets 1-1-15 31-12-15
Creditors 36,000 41,000 Cash 4,000 3,600
Loan from partner 20,000 Debtor 35,000 38,400
Loan from bank 30,000 25,000 Stock 25,000 22,000
Capital 1,48,000 1,49,000 Land 20,000 30,000

Building 50,000 55,000

Machinery 80,000 86,000

2,14,000 2,35,000 2,14,000 2,35,000

During the year Rs. 26,000 paid as dividend. The

provision made for depreciation against machinery

as on 1.1.15 was Rs. 27,000 and on 31.12.15

Rs. 36,000. Prepare a cash flow statement.

eflsgus & waer @ Uiy Hlaved @miLiLser 1emeu .
Qumpiyser 1-1-15  31-12-15 Qemsgissar  1-1-15 31-12-15
sLafpCay 36,000 41,000 Qgrésid 4,000 3,600
g Lreflll b Qbbg) sLer 20,000 siamaflsar 35000 38,400
uBSILD QBbg s 30,000 25,000 sTEAGUY 25,000 22,000
gp@saDd 1,48,000 1,49,000 Hooid 20,000 30,000

SLlgL 1D 50,000 55,000
Quipdlrd 80,000 86,000
2,14,000 2,35,000 2,14,000 2,35,000
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15.

16.

QUBLSF6 1. 26,000 TeSCFTEnsITS
Qesslii L g|. QuIBETEISEHES, erdlymen
Cswwrensdnsrs 1.1.15Q6é CeuwliulL g s&E0
ep. 27,000 wpmid 31.12.15 yemm e, 36,000. Qpmés

UL MsmEmLS SULITTESa|LD.

From the following information, calculate the P/V
ratio, break even point in units and value.

Selling price per unit  Rs. 20

Variable cost per unit Rs. 15

Total fixed cost Rs. 40,000

emeumpd saeucsaiadmbg, @eru ellhueamen elflsib,
@Qeru pLLLHD  Hlevelydrell  @seT  WwHmID
epUTUled Sanrss (hs.

R SA@GdHETer ellpuemar allene . 20

Q@I ADGESTET LTNID CFaay ep. 15

Qurgg wrnrE Clawe] em. 40,000.

Explain the steps in budgetary control.

augey Oweydll L s s (OUUT g6 2 6Tem  Uigsener

SleTéga L.
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17. The following trading and profit and loss account
of Fantasy Ltd., for the year 31.3.2020 is given

below.

Particulars
To opening stock

To purchases

To carriage and
freight

To wages

To gross profit ¢/d

To administration
expenses

To selling and
distribution
expenses

To non-operating
expenses

To financial
expenses

Net profit ¢/d

Rs.
76,250
3,15,250

2,000
5,000

2,00,000
5,98,500

1,01,000

12,000

2,000

7,000
84,000

2,06,000

8

Particulars
By sales

By closing
stock

By gross
profit b/d

By non-
operating
incomes :

By interest on
securities

By dividend
on shares
By profit on

sales of
shares

Rs.
5,00,000

98,500

5,98,500

2,00,000

1,500

3,750

750

2,06,000
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Calculate :

(a) Gross profit ratio

(b) Expenses ratio

(¢) Operating ratio
(d) Net profit ratio

(e) Stock turnover ratio.

31.3.20201b

eSeumiger
QsT_&s FradlmuL
QameTpse
QUG LODHMILD FT&S
el
Qurss Qeomubd &/@)

Blyeurs Ceaeser
clpuenar wHmID
ABIGWwrs Qgwe|sar
QusswHn CFaweyser

& Qaaveyser

Hlar Qerub &/@)

<arighsrear  Gueanred NG
Bimeiangdler ereumd eSlwmumy wHmID @e T wHmib
BLL Ssans@ G Qamhssliul(Hererg).

M.
76,250
3,15,250
2,000
5,000

2,00,000
5,98,500

1,01,000

12,000

2,000

7,000

84,000

2,06,000

eSeuymiger
NpLener
Budsrsdmiy

Qrss @emub
&/Qam

QWSSLHD G(HLOMEILD:

LSS ThIsET LSgme
QUL Iy

umkiGsafler
reygCsmens

LIl (S8
cllpuenareped
@eruid

M.
5,00,000
98,500

5,98,500

2,00,000

1,500

3,750

750

2,06,000
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&S (He
(=1) Qrgs @eru gD
(=) Oeeaier eldlsLd

(@) Qués fdlzid

() Blar @eru edldlsbd

(

o) &r&dlmuy s&pnsl aldlsib.
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U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JULY 2022.
Marketing Management
(From CY — 2020 onwards)
First Year
MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
Time : 3 hours Maximum marks : 70
PART A — (3 x 3 =9 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in
100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.
1. List the responsibility of managerial economist.

Coeramenoll  Qumrmertgry  Blyewrflen LB

UL g WSl (H .
2. Define economies of scale.
2 HUSE SlES@TBISET cUan T
3. Write a short note on variable cost.

b Cewayser LM S @GDILL| eT(pgIs.



What do you mean by perfect competition?

Blepme|s Gumiq erenmigem GlUmmer wimg)?

What is dual pricing?

@rlenL 6llened GTETMTEL CTEITET?

PART B — (3 x 7= 21 marks)

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in

10.

200 words.
All questions carry equal marks.

Explain the methods of managerial economics.

Cueramentols QUTHETTSTT (LPEDDEEET 65 6md: @.

Write a note on law of variable proportions.
2 Hugd ol elldsmsatien alld LD GO eTpgIs.
What are the techniques of cost reduction?

Ceveneus @GmDa@LD BHIL LIBIGET WTenel?

Briefly explain oligopoly market structure.
foGaomm apmmifleny sheng S LML H(HESOTS
cMlemd: @s.

List the steps in profit planning.

@eooru S LI Ligsener L iqwiedl(Hs.
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PART C — (4 x 10 = 40 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

500 words.

All questions carry equal marks.
Elaborate the importance of elasticity of demand.
Coaneuuldlen CpdlpsHuller padlwsgleusams afleumss.
Explain the stages of return of scale.
L 2 HLSSH ellenere ellSl Hlancsamar allersEs.
Describe the areas of cost control.
Qeoe)s sL_HUUT.(HLU LGdsamer afloufss.
Compare perfect competition and monopoly.
Blepme | GCumig oHmibd wpHmfend eUlHs.

Explain pricing in different stages of life cycle of a
product.

@@ Gummailen eumpsass spnsluld GeucuCeum
Hlencsartleh aflencvenis 6lams@s.
Briefly explain about the classifications of market.

ghanguller euansLiLIm(h LD S(HSSLOTE 6l 6rdEs.

Discuss elaborately determinants of the law of
supply.
Sjafiiiy elldleow Sroreis@n sryanfisdr Lnm eleur.
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