UG-AN-111 BBAMN-11

U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JULY, 2022.

Marketing Management

(From CY - 2020 onwards)

First Year

PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT

Time: 3 hours Maximum marks: 70

PART A — $(3 \times 3 = 9 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

1. Define management.

மேலாண்மை வரையறு.

2. List the types of plans.

திட்டமிடலின் வகைகளை வரிசைப்படுத்துக.

3. Write a note on formal organization.

முறைசார் அமைப்பு பற்றி குறிப்பு எழுதுக.

4. Define training.

பயிற்சி வரையறு.

5. What is budgetary control?

வரவு செலவுத் திட்டக் கட்டுப்பாடு என்றால் என்ன?

PART B — $(3 \times 7 = 21 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 200 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

6. State Hawthorne studies.

ஹாவ்தோர்ன் ஆய்வுகள் பற்றி கூறுக.

- 7. What are importance the of planning? திட்டமிடலின் முக்கியத்துவங்கள் யாவை?
- 8. Explain the significance of informal organization. முறைசாரா அமைப்பின் முக்கியத்துவத்தை விளக்குக.
- 9. What are the sources of recruitment?

ஆள்சேர்ப்புக்கான ஆதாரங்கள் யாவை?

10. Briefly explain the steps involved in control process.

கட்டுப்பாட்டு செயல்பாடு முறையில் உள்ள படிகளை சுருக்கமாக விளக்கவும்.

PART C —
$$(4 \times 10 = 40 \text{ marks})$$

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in 500 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

11. Elaborate the functions of management.

மேலாண்மை செயல்பாடுகளை விரிவாக விவரிக்க.

12. What is MBO? Explain the steps and difficulties of MBO.

குறிக்கோள் வழிமேலாண்மை என்றால் என்ன? குறிக்கோள் வழிமேலாண்மையின் படிகள் மற்றும் சிரமங்களை விளக்குக.

13. Explain the principles of delegation.

அதிகார ஒப்படைபப்பின் கோட்பாடுகளை விளக்குக.

14. Explain the need for training and the steps to improve the training effectiveness.

பயிற்சியின் அவசியத்தையும் பயிற்சியின் செயல்திறனை மேம்படுத்தும் படிகளையும் விளக்குக.

15. Elaborate the modern techniques of budgetary control.

வரவு செலவுத் திட்டக் கட்டுப்பாட்டின் நவீன நுட்பங்களை விரிவாக விவரிக்க.

16. Describe the steps to overcome barriers to communication.

தகவல் தொடர்புத் தடைகளைத் தாண்டுவதற்கான படிநிலைகளை விவரிக்க.

17. Discuss the qualities of leadership.

தலைமைத்துவத்தின் பண்புகளை பற்றி விவாதிக்க.

4

UG-AN-112 BBAMN-12

U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION JULY 2022.

Marketing Management

(From CY - 2020 onwards)

First Year

FINANCIAL AND ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT

Time: 3 hours Maximum marks: 70

PART A — $(3 \times 3 = 9 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

- Define accounting.
 கணக்கியல் வரையறு.
- What is suspense account?
 அநாமத்துக் கணக்கு என்றால் என்ன?
- 3. How to calculate current ratio? நடப்பு விகிதத்தை எவ்வாறு கணக்கிடுவது?

4. State the limitations of funds flow statement.

நிதி ஓட்ட அறிக்கையின் வரம்புகளைக் குறிப்பிடுக.

5. Write a short note on absorption costing.

உறிஞ்சுதல் செலவு பற்றி ஒரு சிறு குறிப்பு எழுதுக.

PART B — $(3 \times 7 = 21 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 200 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

6. How will you classify the accounts?

நீங்கள் கணக்குகளை எவ்வாறு வகைப்படுத்துவீர்கள்?

7. Distinguish between trial balance and balance sheet.

இருப்பாய்வு மற்றும் இருப்புநிலைக் குறிப்பு இவற்றை வேறுபடுத்துக.

8. Explain the managerial uses of ratio analysis.

விகித பகுப்பாய்வின் மேலாண்மைப் பயன்பாடுகளை விளக்குக.

9. State the advantages and disadvantages of fund flow statement.

2

நிதி ஓட்ட அறிக்கையின் நன்மைகள் மற்றும் தீமைகளை பற்றி கூறுக.

10. Elaborate the essential features of budgetary control.

வரவு செலவுதிட்டக் கட்டுப்பாட்டின் அத்தியாவசிய அம்சங்களை விளக்குக.

PART C —
$$(4 \times 10 = 40 \text{ marks})$$

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in 500 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

11. Journalise the following: Year 2021 April.

		Rs.
1	Bought goods for cash	15,000
3	Sold goods for cash	19,000
5	Bought goods on credit from Neela	12,000
6	Sold goods on credit to Indhu	16,000
8	Received from Ravi	12,000
10	Paid to Neela	7,500
25	Bought furniture for cash	4,500

பின்வருவனவற்றை குறிப்பேடு செய்யவும் : ஆண்டு 2021 ஏப்ரல்.

		ரூ.	
1	ரொக்கத்திற்கு வாங்கிய பொருட்கள்	15,000	
3	விற்பனை செய்யப்பட்ட பொருட்கள் ரொக்கமாக	19,000	
5	நீலாவிடம் கடன் வாங்கிய பொருட்கள்	12,000	
6	கடனுக்கு விற்ற பொருட்கள் இந்துவுக்கு		
8	ரவியிடமிருந்து பெறப்பட்டது		
10	நீலாவுக்கு செலுத்தப்பட்டது	7,500	
25	ரொக்கத்தில் மனைத்துணைப் பொருள்கள் வாங்கப்பட்டது	4,500	

12. Owing to three obvious errors the following trial balance does not agree. Correct the errors and prepare a trial balance as on 31st March 2018.

	Dr.	Rs.	Cr.	Rs.
1.	Stock	10,000	Loan account	15,000
2.	Purchases	49,000	Sundry debtors	42,000
3.	Wages	15,000	Capital	50,000
4.	Rent, rates and taxes	1,000	Provision for	
5.	Salaries	8,000	bad debts	2,800
6.	General expenses	900		
7.	Discount allowed	500		
8.	Plant and machinery	15,000		
9.	Sundry creditors	20,000		
10.	Furniture and fixtures	8,000		

$\mathrm{Dr}.$	Rs.	$\operatorname{Cr.}$ Rs.
11. Cash at bank	5,000	
12. Sales	1,28,600	
13. Returns on sales	2,000	
14. Cost of lease	60,000	
	3,23,000	1,09,800

மூன்று வெளிப்படும் பிழைகளால், இருப்பாய்வு ஒத்துவரவில்லை. பிழைகளைத்திருத்தி, 2003 மார்ச் 31ம் நாளுக்குரிய இருப்பாய்வைத் தயார் செய்க.

	r O 0 &0	_	_	
		呖.		ъ.
1.	சரக்கிருப்பு	10,000	கடன் க/கு	15,000
2.	கொள்முதல்	49,000	பற்பல கடனாளிகள்	42,000
3.	கூலி	15,000	முதல்	50,000
4.	வாடகை, கட்டணம் - வரி	1,000	வராக்கடன் ஒதுக்கு	2,800
5.	சம்பளம்	8,000		
6.	பொதுச் செலவுகள்	900		
7.	அனுமதித்தவட்டம்	500		
8.	பொறி மற்றும் இயந்திரம்	15,000		
9.	பற்பல கடனீந்தோர்	20,000		
10.	அறைகலன் மற்றும்			
	மனைத்துணைப்பொருள்கள்	8,000		
11.	வங்கியில் ரொக்கம்	5,000		
12.	விற்பனை	1,28,600		
13.	விற்பனைத் திருப்பம்	2,000		
14.	குத்தகை தொகை / விலை	60,000		
		3,23,000		1,09,800

13. Define management accounting. How does management accounting differs from the financial accounting?

மேலாண்மை கணக்கியலை வரையறுக்கவும். நிதி கணக்கியலில் இருந்து மேலாண்மை கணக்கியல் எவ்வாறு வேறுபடுகிறது.

14. Following are the balance sheets of a Vijay and son.

Liabilities	1-1-15	31-12-15	Assets	1-1-15	31-12-15
Creditors	36,000	41,000	Cash	4,000	3,600
Loan from partner		20,000	Debtor	35,000	38,400
Loan from bank	30,000	25,000	Stock	25,000	22,000
Capital	1,48,000	1,49,000	Land	20,000	30,000
			Building	50,000	55,000
			Machinery	80,000	86,000
	2,14,000	2,35,000		2,14,000	2,35,000

During the year Rs. 26,000 paid as dividend. The provision made for depreciation against machinery as on 1.1.15 was Rs. 27,000 and on 31.12.15 Rs. 36,000. Prepare a cash flow statement.

விஜய் & மகன் இருப்பு நிலைக் குறிப்புகள் பின்வருமாறு. பொறுப்புகள் 1-1-15 31-12-15 சொத்துக்கள் 1-1-15 31-12-15 கடனீந்தோர் 36,000 41,000 ரொக்கம் 4,000 3,600 கூட்டாளியிடம் இருந்து கடன் 20,000 கடனாளிகள் 35,000 38,400 வங்கியிடம் இருந்து கடன் 30,000 25,000 சரக்கிருப்பு 25,000 22,000 மூலதனம் 1,48,000 1,49,000 நிலம் 20,000 30,000 கட்டிடம் 50,000 55,000 இயந்திரம் 80,000 86,000 2,14,000 2,35,000 2,14,000 2,35,000

வருடத்தில் ரூ. 26,000 ஈவுத்தொகையாக செலுத்தப்பட்டது. இயந்திரங்களுக்கு எதிரான தேய்மானத்திற்காக 1.1.15இல் செய்யப்பட்ட ஒதுக்கீடு ரூ. 27,000 மற்றும் 31.12.15 அன்று ரூ. 36,000. ரொக்க ஒட்ட அறிக்கையைத் தயாரிக்கவும்.

15. From the following information, calculate the P/V ratio, break even point in units and value.

Selling price per unit Rs. 20

Variable cost per unit Rs. 15

Total fixed cost Rs. 40,000

பின்வரும் தகவல்களிலிருந்து, இலாப விற்பனை விகிதம், இலாப நட்டமற்ற நிலைப்புள்ளி அலகுகள் மற்றும் ரூபாயில் கணக்கிடுக.

ஒரு அலகுக்கான விற்பனை விலை ரூ. 20

ஒரு அலகுக்கான மாறும் செலவு ரூ. 15

மொத்த மாறாச் செலவு ரூ. 40,000.

16. Explain the steps in budgetary control.

வரவு செலவுதிட்டக் கட்டுப்பாட்டில் உள்ள படிகளை விளக்கவும்.

17. The following trading and profit and loss account of Fantasy Ltd., for the year 31.3.2020 is given below.

Particulars	Rs.	Particulars	Rs.
To opening stock	76,250	By sales	5,00,000
To purchases	3,15,250	By closing stock	98,500
To carriage and freight	2,000		
To wages	5,000		
To gross profit c/d	2,00,000		
	5,98,500		5,98,500
To administration expenses	1,01,000	By gross profit b/d	2,00,000
To selling and distribution expenses	12,000	By non- operating incomes:	
To non-operating expenses	2,000	By interest on securities	1,500
To financial expenses	7,000	By dividend on shares	3,750
Net profit c/d	84,000	By profit on sales of	750
	2.22.222	shares	750
	2,06,000		2,06,000
	8	UG-	-AN-112

Calculate:

- (a) Gross profit ratio
- (b) Expenses ratio
- (c) Operating ratio
- (d) Net profit ratio
- (e) Stock turnover ratio.

31.3.2020ஆம் ஆண்டிற்கான பேண்டஸி லிமிடெட் நிறுவனத்தின் பின்வரும் வியாபார மற்றும் இலாப மற்றும் நட்டக்கணக்கு கீழே கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

விவரங்கள்	ரூ.	விவரங்கள்	CT 5.
தொடக்க சரக்கிருப்பு	76,250	விற்பனை	5,00,000
கொள்முதல்	3,15,250	இறுதிசரக்கிருப்பு	98,500
வண்டி மற்றும் சரக்கு	2,000		
கூலி	5,000		
மொத்த இலாபம் கீ/இ	2,00,000		
	5,98,500		5,98,500
நிர்வாக செலவுகள்	1,01,000	மொத்த இலாபம் கீ/கொ	2,00,000
விற்பனை மற்றும் விநியோக செலவுகள்	12,000	இயக்கமற்ற வருமானம்:	
இயக்கமற்ற செலவுகள்	2,000	பத்திரங்கள் மீதான வட்டி	1,500
நிதிச் செலவுகள்	7,000	பங்குகளின் ஈவுத்தொகை	3,750
நிகர இலாபம் கீ/இ	84,000	பங்குகள் விற்பனைமூலம் இலாபம்	750
	2,06,000		2,06,000

கணக்கிடுக :

- (அ) மொத்த இலாப விகிதம்
- (ஆ) செலவின விகிதம்
- (இ) இயக்க விகிதம்
- (ஈ) நிகர இலாப விதிகம்
- (உ) சரக்கிருப்பு சுழற்சி விகிதம்.

UG-AN-113 BBAMN-13

U.G. DEGREE EXAMINATION - JULY 2022.

Marketing Management

(From CY - 2020 onwards)

First Year

MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

Time: 3 hours Maximum marks: 70

PART A — $(3 \times 3 = 9 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 100 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

1. List the responsibility of managerial economist.

மேலாண்மைப் பொருளாதார நிபுணரின் பங்கை பட்டியலிடுக.

2. Define economies of scale.

உற்பத்தி சிக்கனங்கள் வரையறு.

3. Write a short note on variable cost.

மாறும் செலவுகள் பற்றி சிறு குறிப்பு எழுதுக.

- 4. What do you mean by perfect competition? நிறைவுப் போட்டி என்பதன் பொருள் யாது?
- 5. What is dual pricing?

இரட்டை விலை என்றால் என்ன?

PART B — $(3 \times 7 = 21 \text{ marks})$

Answer any THREE questions out of Five questions in 200 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

- 6. Explain the methods of managerial economics. மேலாண்மைப் பொருளாதார முறைகளை விளக்குக.
- Write a note on law of variable proportions.
 உற்பத்தி மாறி விகிதங்களின் விதி பற்றி குறிப்பு எழுதுக.
- 8. What are the techniques of cost reduction? செலவைக் குறைக்கும் நுட்பங்கள் யாவை?
- 9. Briefly explain oligopoly market structure. சில்லோர் முற்றுரிமை சந்தை கட்டமைப்பை சுருக்கமாக விளக்குக.
- 10. List the steps in profit planning.

இலாப திட்டமிடல் படிகளை பட்டியலிடுக.

PART C — $(4 \times 10 = 40 \text{ marks})$

Answer any FOUR questions out of Seven questions in 500 words.

All questions carry equal marks.

- 11. Elaborate the importance of elasticity of demand. தேவையின் நெகிழ்ச்சியின் முக்கியத்துவத்தை விவரிக்க.
- Explain the stages of return of scale.
 பரும உற்பத்தி விளைவு விதி நிலைகளை விளக்குக.
- Describe the areas of cost control.
 செலவுக் கட்டுப்பாட்டுப் பகுதிகளை விவரிக்க.
- 14. Compare perfect competition and monopoly. நிறைவுப் போட்டி மற்றும் முற்றுரிமை ஒப்பிடுக.
- 15. Explain pricing in different stages of life cycle of a product.

 ஒரு பொருளின் வாழ்க்கைச் சுழற்சியில் வெவ்வேறு நிலைகளில் விலையை விளக்குக.
- 16. Briefly explain about the classifications of market. சந்தையின் வகைப்பாடு பற்றி சுருக்கமாக விளக்குக.
- 17. Discuss elaborately determinants of the law of supply.

3

அளிப்பு விதியை தீர்மானிக்கும் காரணிகள் பற்றி விவரி.